DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-941321 01/24/2020 01:37 PM

REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES LAW

Pas=7

FIRM



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

APN#	N/A	
(11 digit	Assessor	's Parcel Number may be obtained at:
http://red	rock.co.c	lark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

CONFESSION TO JUDGMENT WITH AFFIDAVIT OF JUDGMENT

				The state of the s
Document Title on recorded.	cover page must appear	EXACTLY as the	first page of the d	locument to be
RECORDING RE	QUESTED BY:))	
REYNOLDS & A	ASSOCIATES LAW FIR	M-20170289-4144	/ /	
RETURN TO:	Name: <u>REYNOLDS</u>	S & ASSOCIATES	S LAW FIRM	
	Address: 823 LAS	VEGAS BLVD SO	. STE 280	
	City/State/Zip: LAS	VEGAS, NV 8910	1	
MAIL TAX STAT	EMENT TO: (Applicable	e to documents tra	nsferring real pro	perty)
/	Name:			
	Address:	\ \		
\	City/State/Zip:	\ \		
	\			

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.
Using this cover page does not exclude the document from assessing a noncompliance fee.

P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Feb2014

Re: GALLATIN VALLEY ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, P.C., vs. ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. WOODS, filed in DOUGLAS County, Nevada.

Case No.: 18-CV-0734

AFFIDAVIT OF JUDGMENT

Pursuant to N.R.S. 17.150 the following Affidavit is for the recording of judgment in the above-entitled matter.

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
County of Clark)

RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESQ., being first duly sworn, upon oath, deposes and says:

- 1. That as the Attorney of Record, Affiant is an agent for Plaintiff, GALLATIN VALLEY ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, P.C., the Judgment Creditor;
- 2. That on or about November 21, 2018, GALLATIN VALLEY ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, P.C., obtained Judgment against ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. WOODS, the Judgment Debtor, as outlined in the foregoing Judgment filed herewith;
- 3. That Judgment that is recorded herewith is valid and enforceable;
- 4. That the Judgment Debtor's last known address is:
 ALLISON R. WICKS
 aka ALLISON R. WOOD
 921 DEAN DR
 GARDNERVILLE NV 89460
- 5. That the Judgment Debtor is a natural person, and the last four digits of her Social Security Number are ***-**-9846;

- 6. That a search of the public records revealed no real property owned by the debtor in DOUGLAS County, Nevada, so the Judgment recorded herewith shall not create a lien against any specifically identified real property located in DOUGLAS County, Nevada;
- That in the event the Judgment Debtor subsequently acquires title to any real 7. property in DOUGLAS County, Nevada, Judgment Creditor avers that such property may be encumbered by the attachment of this Judgment and creation of a Judgment lien;
- That the information provided herein is based upon personal knowledge of the 8. Affiant, and not upon information and belief;

Further your Affiant sayeth naught.

DATED: January 14, 2019.

RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 827

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

County of Clark

On January 14, 2019, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESQ., known to me to be attorney of record for Plaintiff, that executed the within instrument, and also known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the Plaintiff named herein.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL

STEPHANIE ROUW said County and State
STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK
MY APPOINTMENT EXP. OCT. 11, 2022
No: 18-4343-1 Notary Public in and for

STATE OF NEVADA) ss. County of DOUGLAS

ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. WOODS, individually, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1) That Affiant is the Defendant in the above-entitled matter, and has read the foregoing Confession to Judgment; that she knows the contents to be true and correct; and that she knowingly and willingly signed the same for the purposes contained herein.
- 2) That this agreement, stipulation, confession, and authorization for the entry of judgment is for a debt justly due to the Plaintiff, which arose upon the following facts: Monies due and owing as a result of medical services rendered;
- 3) That Affiant does hereby stipulate, confess, and authorize the entry of judgment against her in the event she does not fully pay in accordance with the foregoing Confession to Judgment. Said judgment to include the sum of \$1,016.91 with interest at the statutory rate per annum from July 20, 2016 on the unpaid principal balance; and all costs of Court incurred in the filing of suit with interest thereon at the statutory rate per annum from the date costs are incurred; and attorneys' fees in the sum of \$600.00 with interest at the statutory rate per annum from date of entry of the Judgment;
- 4) That interest thereafter shall accrue from the date of the herein judgment at the statutory rate per annum on all of the foregoing amounts, until satisfied.

Further your Affiant sayeth not.

ISON R. WICKS aka

ALLISON R. WOODS, individually:

921 DEAN DR

GARDNERVILLE NV 89460

Affiant/Defendant in Proper Person

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, 5 Hoday of Ber

NOTARY PUBLIC'in and for said County and State.



27 28

21

22

23

24

25

26

AFFIRMATION Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document, filed: [X] Document does not contain the social security number of any person -OR-Document contains the social security number of a person as required by: [] A specific state or federal law, to wit: (State specific state or federal law) -or-[] For the administration of a public program [] For an application for a federal or state grant Dated this 2nd day of **REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES**

RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESQ. Nevada Bar #000827 Attorneys for Plaintiff 823 Las Vegas Blvd. So., Ste. 280 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

1 RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESO. Nevada Bar #000827 2018 NOV 21 PM 1:44 2 **REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES** 823 Las Vegas Blvd. S. Ste 280 EAST FORK JUSTICE COURT 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 702-445-7000 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff 20170289 5 courtfilings@reynoldslawyers.com 6 JUSTICE COURT EAST FORK TOWNSHIP 7 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA 8 GALLATIN VALLEY ANESTHESIA 9 ASSOCIATES, P.C., 10 Plaintiff(s), 11 -VS-12 CASE NO. 18-CV-0734 ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. 13 WOODS, individually; and DOES I DEPT. NO. through X, inclusive, 14 Defendant(s). 15 16 **CONFESSION TO JUDGMENT** 17 18 Hearing Date: n/a Hearing Time: n/a 19 Defendant, ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. WOODS, individually; and DOES I 20 through X, inclusive, does hereby stipulate, confess, and authorize the entry of judgment in favor of 21 Plaintiff in the event she does not fully pay the sum of \$1,016.91, along with any and all additional 22 costs incurred on her account ending in 0020340096 or 1911033, pursuant to the payment schedule 23 below. Any payments received by the law firm of REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES prior to default 24 of the below payment schedule shall be deemed as partial satisfaction of said judgment. 25

26

27

28

FILED

2 3 4

1

5 6

8

9

7

10 11

12 1.3

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23 24

25 26

27

28

This agreement, stipulation, confession, and authorization for the entry of judgment is for a debt justly due to the Plaintiff, which arose upon the following facts: Monies due and owing as a result of medical services rendered.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE: Defendant shall pay to the law firm of REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES as follows: \$200.00 due by the 20th day of each and every month commencing the 20th of September, 2017, until paid in full. All payments may be directed to Plaintiff, GALLATIN October VALLEY ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, P.C., c/o REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES LAW FIRM, 823 LAS VEGAS BLVD SO. #280, LAS VEGAS, NV 89101.

Each payment shall first be applied to the outstanding interest obligation with the remainder applied to the unpaid principal amount. If, and in the event that the law firm of REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES has not received the above mentioned payment pursuant to the above mentioned payment schedule within five (5) days of the date upon which said payment is due, Defendant further agrees and authorizes the entry of judgment in the sum of \$1,016.91 with interest thereon at the statutory rate per annum from July 20, 2016 on the unpaid principal balance, all costs incurred, and attorneys' fees in the sum of \$600.00, and as outlined above.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: September 27,2017

DATED:

REYNOLDS & ASSOCIATES

RONALD H. REYNOLDS, ESQ. Nevada Bar #000827

823 Las Vegas Blvd. S. Ste 280

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ALLISON R. WICKS aka ALLISON R. WOODS, individually; 921 DEAN DR GARDNERVILLE NV 89460

Defendant in Proper Person

The Document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Court County of Douglas, State of Nevada (Seal)